pension plan participation.

In January 2013, GASB Statement No. 69 Government Combinations and Disposals of Government Operations. The
provisions of this Statement are effective for financial statements for periods beginning after December 15, 2013. Earlier
application is encouraged. The standard is expected to have no effect on the District in upcoming years.

NOTE 19: RELATED PARTIES

During fiscal year ending June 30, 2014, the County purchased meals for seniors who are shut it in from a nonprofit
organization which a county assessor has an interest. The dollar amount of transactions for fiscal year ending June 30, 2014
totaled $21,012.  The County paid for legal services from a law firm in which a county probate judge has an interest. The
dollar amount of transactions for fiscal year ending June 30, 2014 totaled $91,501. There were no amounts due to related
parties as of June 30, 2014.

NOTE 20: RESTATEMENT OF CAPITAL ASSETS

The capital asset balances for the following categories have been restated from the prior year report due to additional
information obtained by the County during current fiscal year audit:

   As Previously Reported  Restatement  As Restated
Capital Assets:

   Infrastructure   $ 30,833,560   $   6,322,498  $37,156,058
   Equipment and furnishings   $ 32,802,138   $(13,433,267)  $19,368,871
   Agency Funds included in
   Net Assets   $   1,651,045   $  (1,651,045)   -

   Total net position   $142,057,072   $  (8,761,814)   $133,295,258

50

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

51

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Eddy County

Nonmajor Fund Descriptions
June 30, 2014

52

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Property Valuation (2000) - To account for administrative charges collected from ad valorum levies and used for appraisal as specified
in Section 7-38-38.1 NMSA 1978.

Treasurer’s Collection (2001) - To account for Eddy County Treasurer’s Department collection of funds obtained by demand warrants
and insufficient fund collections.  Authority for creation of this fund is contained in Resolution R-02-07.

Clerk Recording and Filing (2002) - To account for funds received from charges for County services used to maintain Clerk equipment